
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5358
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
UPGRADATION OF AIR/DOORDARSHAN IN RAJASTHAN
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL;RASA SINGH RAWAT

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to develop and upgrade the All India Radio and Doordarshan in Rajasthan ;

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the total cost involved, location-wise ; and

(c) the time by which the development and upgradation works are likely to be started ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b) : Location-wise details of development plannings of AIR and Doordarshan in Rajasthan is given in the Annexure - I.

(c) : The above development planning is under different stages of implementation and is expected to be completed during the Ninth
Plan period.

Annexure - I, referred to parts (a) & (b) of Unstarred Question No.5358 for answer in the Lok Sabha on the 28th April, 2000.

Sl.No. Scheme     Cost approved (Rs.in lakhs)

DOORDARSHAN

1. Studio Udaipur     362.00

2. Aa.Sha.Tra. Ajmer    858.60

3. Aa.Sha.Tra. Badmar    1720.58

4. Aa.Sha.Tra. Jaipur DD-2    574.00

5. Aa.Sha.Tra. Jodhpur DD-2   494.00
6. Aa.Sha.Tra. Bali    76.00

7 Aa.Sha.Tra. Bhinamal    76.00

8. Aa.Sha.Tra. Kishangarh    76.00

9. Aa.Sha.Tra. Kushalgarh    100.70
10. Aa.Sha.Tra. Makarana    76.00
11. Aa.Sha.Tra. Nagar    76.00
12. Aa.Sha.Tra. Nasirabad    76.00
13. Aa.Sha.Tra. Nawalgarh    76.00
14. Aa.Sha.Tra. Pirwa    76.00
15. Aa.Sha.Tra. Sanchor    76.00
16. Aa.Sha.Tra. Sojat    76.00
17. Aa.Sha.Tra. Taranagar    76.00
18. Aa.Sha.Tra. Vijaynagar    96.00
19. Aa.Aa.Sha.Tra. Lakshmangarh   70.81
20. Aa.Aa.Sha.Tra. Tibi    77.65


ALL INDIA RADIO

1. Jaipur-6 Ki.Va.F.M. Tra. aur    285.30
 Sterio playback Suvidhayen (Vidhidh Bharti Seva Hetu Moujuda Ki.Va.Mi.Ve.Tra. ka pratisthayen)

2. Jodhpur-3000 Ki.Va.Mi.Ve.Tra. (Moujuda   917.00
 100 Ki.Va.Mi.Ve.Tra. ka pratisthayen)

3. Kota-20 Ki.Va.Mi.Ve.Tra.(Moujuda 1   400.60
 Ki.Va.Mi.Ve.Tra. ka pratisthayen)
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